## 506040090 04/30/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6086805

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
			Name	Execution Date		
SOHEIL GHIASI				05/06/2019		
DANIEL FONG				05/06/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	THE RE	GEN	ITS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CAL	IFORNIA		
Street Address:	1111 FF	RANK	LIN STREET			
Internal Address:	TWELF	TH F	LOOR			
City:	OAKLAI	ND				
State/Country:	CALIFO	RNIA	A			
Postal Code:	94607					
	Totali 1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		1634				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (530)759-1665						
			e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
Phone:		•	/59-1661			
Email:	j	eann	ie@parklegal.com			
Correspondent Name:			CHARD PARK			
			K, VAUGHAN, FLEMING & DOWLER LLP			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UC17-368-2US						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			A. RICHARD PARK			
SIGNATURE:			/A. Richard Park/			
DATE SIGNED: 04/30/2020			04/30/2020			
Total Attachments: 3						
source=UC17-368-3US_Assignment signed#page1.tif source=UC17-368-3US_Assignment signed#page2.tif						
	•	•				
source=UC17-368-3US_Assignment signed#page3.tif						

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

#### U.C. Case No.: UC17-368-3US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

#### 1. <u>Soheil Ghiasi</u> 2. <u>Daniel Fong</u>

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

#### ROBUST, CLINICAL-GRADE TRANSABDOMINAL FETAL PULSE OXIMETRY

and which is found in

< \ \	TT O '' 1	1 01 1	1 11 11 1	1 1 1	•
(a)	U.S. provisional	application filed	herewith and listing 1	the above named	persons as inventors
<u></u>					

(b) \_\_\_\_\_ U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing the above named persons as inventors

(c)	<u>X</u> U.S. application serial no.	<u>16/347,532</u> , f	filed on	03 May 2019	
				-	
(d)	U.S. Patent No.:	, i	issued		

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

<u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> further covenants that ASSIGNEE will upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

1

PATENT REEL: 052542 FRAME: 0397

## Attorney Docket No. UC17-368-3US

Signature of Inventor(s)		Executed this
<u>, Scheil Ghiasi</u>	, j	May 6, 2019
Soheil Ghiasi		Date
J. Teiler	/	May 6, 2019
Daniel Fong		Date

Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment: A. Richard Park.

Date: 06 May 2019

# UC17-368-3US EchoSign Formal Documents

### **Final Audit Report**

2019-05-06

REEL: 052542 FRAME: 0399

Created;	2019-05-06	
By:	Document Support	
Status	Signed	
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAA9t28FSNK@ti78rP9s	RicbUJAY10VU(-h

## "UC17-368-3US EchoSign Formal Documents" History

<i>6</i> 3	Document created by Document Support		<b>-</b> .
200	2019-05-06 - 10:34-55 PM GMT- IP address: 96:77.194.17		
53	Document emailed to Scheil Ghiasi	for signature	
	2019-05-06 - 10:36:31 PM GMT		
	2010-000000 1000005 1114 0441		
EZ.	Document emailed to Daniel Fong	for signature	
	2019-05-06 - 10:36:31 PM GMT		
63	The second second section of the first second second	State of States and States	
No. 13	Document emailed to A. Richard Park	for signature	
	-2019-05-06 -: 10:36:31 PM GMT		
	Document viewed by Sohell Ghiasi		
	2019-05-06 - 10:37:13 PM GMT- IP address: 169:237.74.21	3	
, Elig	Document e-signed by Sohell Ghiasi		
	Signature Date: 2019-05-06 - 10:37:45 PM GMT - Time Sou	.rce: server-IP address: 169.237.74.213	
	Document viewed by Daniel Fong		
	2019-05-05 - 11:00:24 PM GMT- IP address: 66:249:84.7		
1.			
,Øg	Document e-signed by Daniel Fong		
	Signature Date: 2019-05-06 - 11:02:34 PM GMT - Time Sou	.rce: server-IP address: 169.237.74.83	
	Document viewed by A. Richard Park		
Seed	2019-05-06 - 11:40:55 FM GMT- IP address: 107.77.213.20	34	
	n de la mar des light nations de la definit de la des des de la des		
Óğ	Document e-signed by A. Richard Park		
	Signature Date: 2019-05-06 - 11:41:30 PM GMT - Time Sou	irce) server- IP address; 107,77,213,234	
<i><b>K</b></i>	Signed document emailed to A. Richard Park Daniel Fong and Docume	Sohell Ghia	
	2019-05-06 - 11:41:30 PM GMT	n na seatada ana	
6 Da	rk Vauohan. Sometices		
W He	rk, Vaughan, konstantso ming & Dowler we Adobe Sign		
			PATENT

RECORDED: 04/30/2020